Applications
Characteristics
GSME are compact fire gas detectors. They are part of the
Advanced Discovery System („ADICOS“), which was spe-
cifically created to provide reliable early fire detection in
industrial surroundings.
GSME are based on multiple semiconductor gas-sensors

GTE Industrieelektronik GmbH
Helmholtzstr. 21, 38-40  |  D-41747 Viersen, GERMANY  |   +49(0)2162 / 3703-0  |  service@adicos.de  |  www.adicos.com
Order information
Technical changes reserved. 408-2410-001 EN4.0 - 10/2016  |  Page 5 / 5
GSME − M4 − ST − 1  1  00 − 02  01 − 00 − 00
Model
     -Approval
 M4 = No      -Approval
 X22 =     -Zone 22 (ATEX)
 X20 =     -Zone 20 (ATEX/IECEx)
Basic con�guration
 ST = Sensor evaluation Standard
 E1 = Sensor evaluation Extended 1
 E2 = Sensor evaluation Extended 2
 R1 = Sensor evaluation Robust 1
 R2 = Sensor evaluation Robust 2
 IN = Sensor evaluation Customized
Detector heating
 0 = Detector heating inactive
 1 =  Detector heating active
Splash guard
 0 = Without splash guard
 1 =  With splash guard
Con�guration for COM module
 00 = Not con�gured for COM module
 01 = Con�gured for Siemens pulse transmission module
 02 = Con�gured for Siemens SIGMASYS module
 03 = Con�gured for Siemens FDnet module
 04 = Con�gured for Bosch LSNi module
 05 = Con�gured for Pre-alarm relay module
Resistance con�guration for alarm relay
 01 = Alarm 0R; Normal ∞
 02 = Alarm 680R; Normal ∞ (Standard)
 03 = Alarm 90R; Normal 180R (Securiton)
 04 = Alarm 1K; Normal 20K (Minimax)
Resistance con�guration for error relay
 01 = Error 0R; Normal ∞ (Standard)
 03 = Error 180R; Normal 90R (Securiton)
 04 = Error 10K; Normal 20K (Minimax)
Reserved
Length of connection cable
 00 = Kein connection cable (not for X22 and X20)
 05 = 5 m connection cable (default for model X22)
 07 = 7 m connection cable (default for model X20)
 10 = 10 m connection cable
 20 = 20 m connection cable
 30 = 30 m connection cable
 40 = 40 m connection cable
 50 = 50 m connection cable
Detector configuration